English reading comprehension in Kebbi State, Nigeria. The main objective of the study was to find out if teaching 

polytechnic students English reading comprehension using the Interactive Teaching Strategies rather than Conventional 

(traditional) Teaching Strategies could improve their performance. One thousand four hundred and twenty (1420) National 

Diploma One (ND 1) students from the two polytechnics in the state formed the population of the study. The population 

sample of the study comprised Ninety-one (91) ND 1 students of the department of Science Laboratory Technology from